# OP \$40.00 2328234

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM383438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert W Sullivan		05/06/2016	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sullstar Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	3310 Los Nogales Road	
City:	Simi Valley	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93063	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2328234	EZ- RJ45

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 9492511588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9492510111

Email: cchwu@wclawyers.com

Correspondent Name: Charles C.H. Wu
Address Line 1: 98 Discovery

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles C.H. Wu
SIGNATURE:	/Charles C.H. Wu/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20160506 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005787 FRAME: 0364

900363622

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Robert W. Sullivan ("Assignor"), an United States citizen, residing at 3310 Los Nogales Road, Simi Valley, CA 93063, has adopted, used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademark for which an application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office is registered:

TrademarkRegistration No.RegisteredEZ -RJ452,328,234March 14, 2000

WHEREAS, Sullstar Technologies, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation having its principal address at 3310 Los Nogales Road, Simi Valley, CA 93063, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the application therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks and said applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and said application to register said trademark.

Signed at Kuala Lumpus, Molay Sia, this 6 day of MAY, 2016. (City, State)

By: Robert W. Sutlivan

J:\Sallstar Tech.1861\EZ-RJ45\Assignment\Assignment.wpd

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005787 FRAME: 0365

RECORDED: 05/06/2016